



DIANA TEA COMPANY LTD

Diana • Baintgoorie • Good Hope

Ref: DTCL/BSE/24

Date: 12th November, 2024

The Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Wing,
Rotunda Building,
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code No. 530959

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publications

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), we submit herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisement published in "Financial Express" (English newspaper) and "Duranto Barta" (Bengali newspaper) on November 11, 2024 with respect to the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024 and the same is also available on the website of the Company, viz., www.dianatea.in.

Please acknowledge receipt.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully

For DIANA TEA COMPANY LIMITED

NAMRATA Digitally signed by
SARAF NAMRATA SARAF
Date: 2024.11.12
12:18:45 +05'30'

NAMRATA SARAF
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
MEM NO.: A40824



AARES GROUP

Regd. Office : Sir RNM House (4th Floor), 3B, Lal Bazar Street, Kolkata - 700 001
Phone : 2248 8672, 4066 1590-93, Fax : 2248 7571 E-mail : contactus@dianatea.in
Website : www.dianatea.in CIN : L15495WB1911PLC002275 GST : 19AABCD1021G1Z8

S. E. RAILWAY - TENDER

NIT No.: ST-CON-DRG-GRC, dated: 11.11.2024. For and on behalf of President of India, Dy. CSTE/CON/HQ/Garden Reach, South Eastern Railway invites open e-tender for the following work: Name of works: Automatic FAT testing for Checking & Verification of application logic at O2 level for EI of any OEM by doing FAT with indigenous software by IRSE/IRSTELO Licence holder for a specific yard as per practice of South Eastern Railway & submission of FAT Report in hard copy and soft copy through Pen Drive.

Approximate value of Tender: ₹ 46,07,680. Earnest Money: ₹ 92,200. Tender Type: Open. Tender document cost: ₹ 0. Tender closing date and time: 04.12.2024 at 15.00 hrs. Detailed of above tender notice is available on website www.reps.gov.in (PR-775)

EAST COAST RAILWAY

File No. DRMI/Engg/KUR/24-25/E-Tender/77, Dt. 05.11.2024
(1) Tender No. e-TenderSouthKUR-226-2024, Dtd.: 30.10.2024

DESCRIPTION: IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM SUCH AS PROVISION OF INDIVIDUAL WATER TANKS FOR STAFF QUARTERS AT RAILWAY COLONY, REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PIPE LINE FOR PLATFORM WASHING & WATER PEDESTALS, REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PIPELINE FROM KHODASINGI PUMP HOUSE TO GROUND WATER TANK AND REPLACEMENT OF DELIVERY WASHOUT LINES OF EXISTING OH TANK AT BRAHMAPUR RAILWAY STATION UNDER KHURDA ROAD DIVISION.

Approx. Cost of the Work : ₹ 701.10 Lakhs, EMD : ₹ 5,00,600/-
(2) Tender No. e-TenderSouthKUR-226-2024, Dtd.: 30.10.2024

DESCRIPTION: IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM SUCH AS PROVISION OF INDIVIDUAL WATER TANKS FOR STAFF QUARTERS AT RAILWAY COLONY, REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PIPE LINE FOR PLATFORM WASHING & WATER PEDESTALS, REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PIPELINE FROM KHODASINGI PUMP HOUSE TO GROUND WATER TANK AND REPLACEMENT OF DELIVERY WASHOUT LINES OF EXISTING OH TANK AT BRAHMAPUR RAILWAY STATION UNDER KHURDA ROAD DIVISION.

Approx. Cost of the Work : ₹ 88.44 Lakhs, EMD : ₹ 1,76,900/-
Completion Period: 10 (Ten) Months (for both SI Nos.)

Tender Closing Date and Time: At 1500 Hrs. of 20.11.2024 (for both the Tenders).

No manual offers sent by Post / Courier / Fax or in person shall be accepted against such e-tenders even if these are submitted on firm's letter head and received in time. All such manual offers shall be considered invalid and shall be rejected summarily without any consideration.

Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-Tender is available in website : www.reps.gov.in

Note : The prospective tenderers are advised to revisit the website 10 (Ten) days before the date of closing of tender to note any changes / corrigenda issued for this tender. The tenderers/bidders must have Class-III Digital Signature Certificate and must be registered on IREPS Portal. Only registered tenderer/bidder can participate on e-tendering.

Divisional Railway Manager (Engg./PR-712/P/24-25) Khurda Road

EAST COAST RAILWAY

Tender Notice No. 44/ET/SBP/ENGG/2024-25, Dated: 04.11.2024

(1) e-Tender No.34-eT-DENS-SBP-24
NAME OF WORK: EXECUTION OF TTR (FS+TWS+WCMSC)-25 SETS, TTR (FS)-25 SETS, TTR (FS+CS+CMSC)-2 SETS, GJ-26 NOS., SEJ-2 SETS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF ASSISTANT DIVISIONAL ENGINEER/TITLAGARH OF SAMBALPUR DIVISION.

Approximate Cost of the Work : ₹ 1,79,00,048.90, Bid Security: ₹ 2,39,500/-
(2) e-Tender No.35-eT-DENS-SBP-24

NAME OF WORK: EXECUTION OF CTR (S)-12,713 TKM, TRR (S)-1,335 TKM & TSR (S)-1,029 TKM UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF DIVISIONAL ENGINEER/SOUTH OF SAMBALPUR DIVISION.

Approximate Cost of the Work : ₹ 3,49,75,382.42, Bid Security: ₹ 3,24,900/-
(3) e-Tender No.40-eT-DENS-SBP-24

NAME OF WORK: EXECUTION OF TTR (FS)-45 SETS, GJ-150 NOS., SEJ-11 SETS & TR-36,471 TKM UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF ASSISTANT DIVISIONAL ENGINEER/MUNIGUDA OF SAMBALPUR DIVISION.

Approximate Cost of the Work : ₹ 1,48,28,722.10, Bid Security: ₹ 2,24,200/-
(4) e-Tender No.29-eT-DENE-SBP-24

NAME OF WORK: EXECUTION OF PWAY AND OTHER ALLIED WORKS IN CONNECTION WITH REMOVAL OF PERMANENT SPEED RESTRICTION (PSR) ON CURVE NO. 36(UP) AT KM. 75/1-23 AND CURVE NO. 37(DN) AT KM. 75/2-2 IN JUJOMURA-KEREJANGA SECTION OF SAMBALPUR DIVISION.

Approximate Cost of the Work : ₹ 5,57,59,634.99, Bid Security: ₹ 4,28,800/-
(5) e-Tender No.30-eT-DENE-SBP-24

NAME OF WORK: EXECUTION OF PWAY AND OTHER ALLIED WORKS IN CONNECTION WITH REMOVAL OF PERMANENT SPEED RESTRICTION (PSR) ON CURVE NO. 18, 18A, 18B & 19C DN IN JHARSUGUDA ROAD-SAMBALPUR SECTION OF SAMBALPUR DIVISION.

Approximate Cost of the Work : ₹ 4,42,02,843.31, Bid Security: ₹ 3,71,100/-
(6) e-Tender No.31-eT-DENE-SBP-24

NAME OF WORK: EXECUTION OF PWAY AND OTHER ALLIED WORKS IN CONNECTION WITH REMOVAL OF PERMANENT SPEED RESTRICTION (PSR) ON CURVE NO. 23(UP) AT KM. 46/27-47/13 & CURVE NO. 24(DN) AT KM. 46/28-47/24 IN JUJOMURA-KEREJANGA SECTION OF SAMBALPUR DIVISION.

Approximate Cost of the Work : ₹ 4,38,77,374.88, Bid Security: ₹ 3,69,400/-
Completion Period for the Work : 12 (Twelve) Months (for all SI Nos.)

Tender Closing Date and Time: At 1500 Hrs. of 02.12.2024 (for all the Tenders).

No manual offers sent by Post / Courier / Fax or in person accepted against such e-tenders even if these are submitted on firm's letter head and received in time. All such manual offers shall be considered invalid and shall be rejected summarily without any consideration.

Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-tender is available in website : www.reps.gov.in

Note : The prospective tenderers are advised to revisit the website 15 (Fifteen) days before the date of closing of tender to note any changes / corrigenda issued for this tender. The tenderers/bidders must have Class-III Digital Signature Certificate and must be registered on IREPS Portal. Only registered tenderer/bidder can participate on e-tendering.

Divisional Railway Manager (Engg./PR-710/P/24-25) Sambalpur

DIANA TEA COMPANY LIMITED
CIN : L15495WB1911PLC002275
Registered Office : 3B, Lal Bazar Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001
Phone : (033) 2248-8672, 4066 1590/93, Fax : (033) 2248-7571
E-Mail : contactus@dianatea.in, Website : www.dianatea.in

Extract from the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Half-Year Ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
(Refer notes below)							
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,171.26	1,475.37	2,449.14	3,646.63	4,144.26	7,305.15
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	433.27	(110.99)	587.50	322.28	815.18	54.92
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	433.27	(110.99)	587.50	322.28	815.18	54.92
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	433.27	(110.99)	587.50	322.28	815.18	23.96
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax))	515.96	(66.72)	601.00	449.24	863.24	123.30
6	Equity share capital (Rs. 5/- Paid-up)	749.55	749.55	749.55	749.55	749.55	749.55
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of the previous accounting year						
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 5 each)						
	a) Basic	2.89	(0.74)	3.92	2.15	5.44	0.16
	b) Diluted	2.89	(0.74)	3.92	2.15	5.44	0.16

Notes :

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 11 th November 2024. The Results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2024 has been subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The production of green leaf (raw material consumed by the Company for the manufacture of Tea) from the Company's own Tea Estates involved integrated process having various stages such as nursery, planting, cultivation etc., their values at the intermediate stages could not be ascertained. Cost of material consumed represents purchase of Green Leaf.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of growing and manufacturing of Tea and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS-108 dealing with segment reporting.
- The Company is engaged in the business of cultivation, manufacturing and sale of Tea, which is seasonal in nature and the performance can be impacted by weather conditions and cropping pattern, and as such the foregoing results should not be construed as being representative of likely results for the year ended 31st March, 2025. Hence provision for Taxation (both current & deferred) has not been considered as the same is computed at the end of the year.
- Previous year/period figures have been rearranged/regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.
- The Results will be available on the Company's website 'www.dianatea.in' and at the stock exchange website of BSE Ltd. at 'www.bseindia.com'

For Diana Tea Company Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Singhania
Managing Director
DIN - 00343837

Place : Kolkata
Date : 11.11.2024

हिन्दुस्तान कॉपर लिमिटेड
HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September 2024
(₹ in crore except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30th Sep 2024	30th Jun 2024	30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2024	31st Mar 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income	550.05	500.44	392.55	1050.49	777.28
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary and non-controlling interests (before exceptional and extraordinary items)	135.32	154.12	82.64	289.44	144.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary and non-controlling interests (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	135.32	154.12	82.64	289.44	144.84
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary & Joint Venture/Associate attributable to owners of the Company (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	101.67	113.40	60.70	215.07	107.98
5	Total Income for the period (including Other Comprehensive Income) attributable to owners of the Company	99.84	111.56	58.31	211.40	103.19
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of share ₹ 5/- each)	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51
7	Other Equity attributable to owners of the Company	—	—	—	—	1801.60
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic (₹)	1.05	1.17	0.63	2.22	1.11
	2. Diluted (₹)	1.05	1.17	0.63	2.22	1.11

Notes :

- The standalone financial results are available on the Company's website viz. www.hindustancopper.com and on the websites of Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com. The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are given below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30th Sep 2024	30th Jun 2024	30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2024	31st Mar 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income	550.05	500.44	392.55	1050.49	777.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	135.33	154.13	82.75	289.46	144.96
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	135.33	154.13	82.75	289.46	144.96
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	101.68	113.41	60.81	215.09	108.10
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	99.85	111.57	58.42	211.42	103.31
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of share ₹ 5/- each)	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51
Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	—	—	—	—	1801.58
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic (₹)	1.05	1.17	0.63	2.22	1.12
2. Diluted (₹)	1.05	1.17	0.63	2.22	1.12

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website www.hindustancopper.com
- The above unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 11th November 2024.
- The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out Limited Review of the unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2024 as required under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Company has manufacturing facilities upto refined copper production & continuous copper wire rods and is primarily engaged in the business of mining and processing of copper ore, which has been grouped as a single segment in the above disclosures. The said treatment is in accordance with the Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.
- The title deeds for freehold and leasehold land in respect of Gujarat Copper Project (GCP) Jhagada with gross carrying value is ₹ 37.95 crore is yet to be executed in favor of the Company. The Company has filed a case in Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat, Ahmedabad for transfer of the Land which is pending.
- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2024 include financial results of one subsidiary company named Chhattisgarh Copper Limited (CCL) & Joint Venture Company (JVC) named Khanij Bidesh India Limited (KABIL). The last available accounts of KABIL upto 31st March 2024 have been considered for consolidation and in view of the management, the impact of the time gap is not significant.
- The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary and is not significant.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(GHANSHYAM SHARMA)
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO (Additional Charge),
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR (FINANCE) & CFO
(DIN 07090008)

Place: Kolkata
Date: 11.11.2024

Regd. Office : Tamra Bhavan, 1, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata - 700 019,
Tel : (033) 2283-2226, E-mail : investors_cs@hindustancopper.com
Website : www.hindustancopper.com, CIN : L27201WB1967GOI028825

NMDC Limited
(A Government of India Enterprise)
Regd. Office : 10-3-311/A, 'Khanij Bhavan', Castle Hills, Masab Tank, Hyderabad-500 028. CIN : L13100TG19586GOI001674

RESPONSIBLE MINING

Extract of Un-audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30/Sep/2024	30/Sep/2023	30/Sep/2024	30/Sep/2024	30/Sep/2023	31/Mar/2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	4,806.57	4,013.98	10,184.37	9,408.64	21,293.81	4,918.91
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, discontinued operations)	1,687.54	1,406.84	4,316.11	3,608.03	8,295.45	1,814.21
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, discontinued operations)	1,687.29	1,406.56	4,315.56	3,607.53	8,011.98	1,613.96
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,268.96	1,027.63	3,252.93	2,677.54	5,631.89	1,195.63
5	Share of profit/(Loss) of Associates/JVs	-	-	-	-	-	9.67
6	Non-Controlling Interest (Profit)/Loss	-	-	-	-	-	(8.27)
7	Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, Non-Controlling Interest and share of profit/loss of Associates/JVs	1,268.96	1,027.63	3,252.93	2,677.54	5,631.89	1,211.57
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	1,255.65	1,034.90	3,230.09	2,692.08	5,593.79	1,189.10
9	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 1/- each)	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07
10	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)			27,903.21	23,896.09	25,112.71	
11	Net Worth	28,196.28	24,189.16	25,406.78			28,377.73
12	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	4.33	3.51	11.10	9.14	19.22	4.13
	Diluted (in Rs.)	4.33	3.51	11.10	9.14	19.22	4.13

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.nmdc.co.in.
- Previous periods figures have been reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of NMDC Limited
Sd/-
(Amitava Mukherjee)
Chairman-Cum-Managing Director (Additional Charge),
Director (Finance) Din No. 08265207

Place : New Delhi
Date : 11th November 2024

SHREE
जंग रोधक
CEMENT

घर की ढाल, सालों साल

The Company with the total score of 73 (last year 62) in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index (DJSI), Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA) Environment Social & Governance ranks best within the construction material sector in India. This exhibits its commitment to driving sustainability across the value chain of its operations.

Shree Cement

Regd. Office : Shree Cement Ltd., Bangur Nagar, Bewar-305901, Rajasthan | Phone: EPABX 01462 228101-6 Fax: 01462 228117/119
E-mail: shreebw@shreecement.com | Website: www.shreecement.com | CIN: L26943RJ1979PLC001935

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

Sr.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4235.55	9498.64	4905.62	21001.92
2	Net Profit for the period before Taxes	23.28	329.13	539.24	2959.20
3	Net Profit for the period after Taxes	76.64	355.09	446.62	2396.16
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	95.42	373.97	486.03	2435.94
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- per share)	36.08	36.08	36.08	36.08
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	20843.20	20843.20	19459.28	20666.84
7	Securities Premium Account	2408.63	2408.63	2408.63	2408.63
8	Net worth	20879.28	20879.28	19495.36	20702.92
9	Outstanding Debt	1446.33	1446.33	1821.22	1474.92
10	Debt-Equity Ratio (in times)	0.04	0.04	0.08	0.05
11	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) - (Not Annualized)				
	1. Cash (in ₹)	202.41	466.15	236.38	1203.38
	2. Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	21.18	98.40	123.78	663.98
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
13	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	5.08	8.75	1.25	3.58
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	14.27	16.63	15.18	19.80

Notes :

- The above results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 11th November, 2024. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
- Key Standalone Financial Information:-

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended
-------------	--------------------------------------	---	---------------

